Article 16:	 Request for Late registration applications are submitted in 
writing to the Registrar who appraises their eligibility based 
on supporting documents.

Article 17:	 In such cases (Art 13 & 14), there shall be a mandatory 
penalty amounting to fifteen thousand Rwandan Francs 
(15,000 RwF) 

Article 18:	 The special late registration will be considered by the Academic 
Registrar after consulting the concerned colleges. 

Article 19:	 For mid-way admission, students from CBT/CBA system 
requesting entry with credit transferred from another Higher